

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13977-13980/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2010 in WP No. 302/2009 & WP No. 5764/2005 & WP No. 7138/2008 & WP No. 7197/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

CHHATISGARH DENTAL COL.& RES.INST. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHWETA KABRA & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14195 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14288 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18993 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.L.N.Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Sh.RavindraShrivastava,Sr.Adv.
Mrs.A.Mutatkar,Adv.
Mr.Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Mr.Atul Jha,Adv.
Mr.D.K.Sinha,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Interim Order granted on 12.5.2010 shall be applied for the Students of 2004-2005 batch also subject to one modification that each one of them shall furnish additional bank guarantee for Rs. one lakh in favour of the Petitioner-College which shall be cancelled/encashed as per the directions in the final decision of

this case.

(Shivraj Kaur)
PS to Addl.Regr.)

(M.S. Negi)
(Court Master)