

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).13977-13980/2010

CHHATISGARH DENTAL COL.& RES.INST.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHWETA KABRA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14195 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 14288 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 18993 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Vinod Prasad,adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma ,Adv  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv  
Mr.Akshat Shrivastava ,Adv  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv.  
Mr.Gaurav Sharma,adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the petitioners. Ld.counsel for the respondent(DCI) and the Ld.counsel for the State are present. They seek and are given four weeks time for filing the counter affidavit.

.....2

ITEM NO.7

-2-

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall be directed to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.18993/10 and respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No.13977-80/2010. He shall be directed to do the needful within a period of three weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 19.08.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

