

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14195/2010

CHHATISGARH DENTAL COL. & RES. INST.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMITA JANGDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 14/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatial, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The served respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Mr. Manjeet Kirpal, Id. counsel shall file the 'NOC' from the erstwhile counsel in respect of the respondent No.42 within four weeks.

Mr.R.K.Adsure, Id.counsel shall serve the copy of the I.A. for direction on the other side within four weeks.

List the matter again on 24.08.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB