

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13977-13980/2010

CHHATISGARH DENTAL COL.& RES.INST.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHWETA KABRA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14195/2010
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14288/2010
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18993/2010
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Amandeep Kaur,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

Mr. Vijay K. Jain,Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 13977-13980,14288 and 18993/2010

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for direction which is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

SLP(C) No. 14195/2010

Mr. Manjeet Kripal, Ld. Counsel shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance file the "NOC" from the erstwhile Counsel in respect of the respondent No.42.

Mr. R.K. Adsure, Ld. Counsel shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance serve copy of the I.A. for direction on the other side.

List again on 30.1.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG