

ITEM NO.31 Court 4 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.13977-13980/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2010 in WP No. 5764/2005 06-04-2010 in WP No. 7138/2008 06-04-2010 in WP No. 7197/2008 06-04-2010 in WP No. 302/2009 06-04-2010 in WP No. 5764/2005 06-04-2010 in WP No. 7138/2008 06-04-2010 in WP No. 7197/2008 06-04-2010 in WP No. 302/2009 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

CHHATISGARH DENTAL COL. & RES. INST. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHWETA KABRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.9/2017 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.14195/2010 (IV-C)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.4/2017 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

S.L.P.(C) No.14288/2010 (IV-C)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.3/2017 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

S.L.P.(C) No.18993/2010 (IV-C)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.2/2017 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 04-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Vijay K. Jain, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Ms. Ayani Shrivastava, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel on behalf of the petitioner, list the Special Leave Petitions on 12 April 2022.

**(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.**

**(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**